ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

RENEWAL COVERPAGE

TO:	BECKSTROM ELECTRIC	DATE ISSUED:	OCTOBER 8, 2020
	37277 EAST RICHARDSON LANE	CONTRACT NO:	20-066-R-2
	PURCELLVILLE, VA 20132	CONTRACT TITLE:	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-066-R-2, including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 18, 2021

EXPIRES: JULY 17, 2022

RENEWALS: THERE ARE ONE (1) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING, FROM JULY 18, 2020 to JULY 17, 2023.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 91082, 91438, 93625, 99239, 99240

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER 3

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JOHN SLINGERLAND	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	(540) 441-4108			
EMAIL ADDRESS: JOHN@BECKSTROMELECTRIC.COM					
COUNTY CONTACT: PIA ERIKSSON INGLIS	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	(703) 228-3244			
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: PINGLIS@ARLINGTONVA.US					
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION					
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	BECKSTROM ELECTRIC				
COUNTY, VIRGINIA					
PRINT: Meloni Hurley	PRINT: John Slingerland				
SIGNATURE: Docustagened by: Medoni Hurley,	SIGNATURE: Docusigned by: John Stingerhand				
TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent	TITLE: Owner-Partner				
DATE: 9/14/2021	DATE: 9/13/2021				

ATTACHMENT



Finance DepartmentProcurement Services

June 30, 2021

Mr. John Slinger Beckstrom Electric 27277 East Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132

Reference: Contract No. 50353307 Miscellaneous Electrical Services (Secondary)

Dear Mr. Slinger,

In accordance with Contract provision I.3 Renewal of Contract, the County elects to extend the above referenced contract from July 18, 2021, through July 17, 2022. Enclosed is Contract **Modification No. 3** which provides for this extension.

Please confirm your firm's acceptance of this extension by signing the attached modification and returning it to my attention. The fully executed modification will be posted to our website at www.pwcgov.org/bid. If you have any questions, I can be reached at 703-792-6793 or mabuhamdan@pwcgov.org.

Sincerely,

Maen Abu Hamdan Procurement Officer

Encl: as stated



CONTRACT MODIFICATION

COUNTY CONTRACT NAME: Mescellaneous Electrical Services (Secondary)	MODIFICATION DATE: June 30, 2021
COUNTY CONTRACT NUMBER: 5035307	MODIFICATION NUMBER: 3

The Contract is modified as follows, in accordance with Section 1.3 :

1. Contract 5035307 is extended for a period of one (1) year beginning July 18, 2021 and ending on July 17, 2022. This is renewal 3 of 4 optional contract renewal periods.

Except as noted herein, all other provisions and pricing remain unchanged.

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:	CONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:
Facilities & Fleet Management (FFM) / Buildings & Grounds	Beckstrom Electric 27277 East Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132 Mr. John Slinger / VP john@beckstromelectric.com
DEPARTMENT'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE: Matthew F. Villareale Matthew F. Villareale (Jun 30, 2021 09:15 EDT) Matthew F. Villareale, Director	CONTRACTOR'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE: John Slingerland (Jun 30, 2021 08:47 EDT)
PROCUREMENT SERVICES' SIGNATURE AND DATE: Adam Manne (Jun 30, 2021 09:19 EDT) LPO Adam Manne, Head of Procurement Services	CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND TITLE: (print) Beckstrom Electric Owner/Partner